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BUSINESS ADVISORY COUNCIL (BAC) MEMBERS
6/2005 – 5/2006

Jennifer Trombley, Owner

Fast Staff, Inc.

30499 Plymouth Road

Livonia, MI 48150

jtrombley@faststaff.com

www.faststaff.com

John Hayden

Henry Ford Health System

1 Ford Place

Detroit, MI

jhayden@hfhs.org
Christine Evans

Oakwood Healthcare

18101 Oakwood Blvd

PO Box 2500

Dearborn, MI 48123

Evansc@oakwood.org
Sheila Paron
HR Manager

AT& T (Goodwill Board Member
Sw7945@att.com
Josephine Avery

HR Director

Motor City Casino

1922 Cass Ave.
Detroit, MI

Sharon Johnston

People Resources Executive

Presbyterian Villages of MI

26200 Lahser Road
Suite #300 
Southfield, MI  48034
248-281-2056 (direct dial)
248-281-2096 (direct fax)
sjohnston@pvm.org
Valerie Fulton-Robinson

Sales Manager
Kelly Services

211 W. Fort Street, Ste. 100

Detroit, MI 48226

fultovl@kellyservices.com
Renee Murril

Assistant Vice President

National City Bank

13230 East Jefferson

Locator R-J41

Detroit, MI 48215

Renee.murril@nationalcity.com
Linda Austin, Owner

Express Personnel

13365 Michigan Avenue

Dearborn, MI 48126

www.expresspersonnel.com
Lena Barkely

Regional Learning Center Manager

CVS/pharmacy
5901 Conner

Detroit, MI 48213

lbarkley@cvs.com
Nicole Plawecki

HR Generalist

LaSalle Bank
12425 Merriman Road

Livonia, MI 48150
www.abnamro.com
Ken Handwerger
HR & Learning System Leader
Special Tree
39010 Wabash Road

Romulus, MI 48174
kenhandwerger@specialtree.com
Corky Gorchoff

Client Services Manager

Act-1 On-Site @ HFHS

1 Ford Place, Ste. 2E

Detroit, MI 48202

cgorchoff@act-1.com
Tom Guajardo

Director of Human Resources

Ilitch Holdings, Inc.

Fox Office Center

2211 Woodward Ave.

Detroit, MI 48201

Tom.guajardo@ilitchholdings.com
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